Welcome to Art City Elementary!

It is my pleasure to be part of Art City Elementary. We have a wonderful staff who care for children and take time to help meet their needs. As we work together, we are able to accomplish great things. The information we are sharing with you is designed to assist parents and families in learning about the policies and procedures of Art City and Nebo School District. Please take time to familiarize yourself with these policies each year, as we will update yearly. We certainly do not cover everything pertaining to schools and the district, but you do have access to this information on the Nebo School District web page under 'policy'. Please feel free to talk with us any time you have questions. It is going to be a great year! Lisa Muirbrook

Principal

ART CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MISSION STATEMENT

All students will learn at high levels and make adequate yearly growth.

VISION

Art City Teachers are unified collaborators who support the success of ALL learners.

NEBO SCHOOL DISTRICT NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY

"It is the policy of the Nebo School District not to discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, national origin, religious creed or handicap in its educational programs, activities, admissions, access, treatment or employment practices" and any person or student who feels a need to challenge the district's adherence to that policy may do so by directing their concern to the principal or departmental director, then if not satisfied, to the district compliance officer, at 350 South Main Street, Spanish Fork, Utah. Call 354-7400

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, qualified individuals needing reasonable accommodation (including auxiliary aids and services) should contact the Principal or the Nebo School District ADA coordinator, Mr. David Gneiting, Tel. 354-7400 or Utah Relay System 1-800-346-4128. Please inform us at least 3 days prior to the activity.